

## Registration of a Charge

Company Name: BOWMAN YACHT CHARTERS LTD

Company Number: 09915883

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 05/07/2022



XR7MNTFI.

### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: **05/07/2022** 

Charge code: 0991 5883 0001

Persons entitled: ARKLE FINANCE LIMITED

Brief description: THE VESSEL KNOWN AS MOJO OF LYMINGTON REGISTERED WITH

OFFICIAL NUMBER 187769.

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: LESTER ALDRIDGE LLP



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9915883

Charge code: 0991 5883 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th July 2022 and created by BOWMAN YACHT CHARTERS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 5th July 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 7th July 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







**GUIDANCE NOTES - PLEASE READ** 

Mortgage of a Vessel
(The application form is to secure Account Current etc./ other obligation)

## If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor, unless shares If more than one mortgage is submitted at the same time the mortgagees will be required to advise

which mortgage to register first in a signed letter on headed paper.

In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL

The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced

If the mortgage     21 days of its     It is important     Please write is	or is a company execution. hat the Registry	the mortg is inform TALS, an	the mortgage its age must be reg ed of any chang d tick boxes w	gistered with es.				
The mortgage referen	ce number (is	ssued by	the mortgag	ee) is:				
1: DETAILS OF TH	IE VESSE							
Is this mortgage in re-	spect of a Fis	hing Ves	ssel?		Yes		No	
Name of Vessel	MOJO	<u>of</u>	L YMI 100G	-TON	miciolameno alesc	natawan wata a sa ca		
Official Number	17776	9			VIDEOUS AND SOURCE			
2: THE MORTGAG	Ξ							
Whereas there is:								
State "an account current" or write in a	AN ACCOUN	NT CURF	RENT				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
short description of the obligation.								
between								
Full Name(s) /	Bowma	N)	MCHT C	HACTE	QS	47)	2	anamananana ara
Company Name		edoviski komen a konste di kutusussissississississississississississis		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	латт <del>гео</del> гоосоого аваат	······		
Address	WATERS	DE.	HOUSE, I	FALMOUT!	7 R	OAD,	PENEYN	·
(Place of Business in respect of a company)	COLUWA	44	TRIO 86	4			·	
i compared to the contribution (y)								

<sup>\*</sup>as joint mortgagors (hereinafter called "the mortgagor")

#### 2: THE MORTGAGE (continued)

#### and

Full Name(s) / Company Name	ARKLE FINANCE LIMITED
Address	50 - 60 SANDERS ROAD, WELLINGBOROUGH, NORTHANTS NN8 4BX
(Place of Business in respect of a company)	

\*as joint mortgagees (hereinafter called "the mortgagee")

WHEREBY THE MORTGAGOR HAS AGREED TO MORTGAGE TO THE MORTAGEE THE SHIP AS DESCRIBED ABOVE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING THE PAYMENT TO THE MORTGAGEE ON
DEMAND OF ALL SUCH SUMS AS ARE NOW OR SHALL BE FROM TIME TO TIME OWING TO THE MORTAGEE BY THE MORTAGOR OR BY THE MORTGAGOR JOINTLY WITH ANY
PERSON FIRM OR COMPANY AND WHETHER AS PRINCIPAL OR SURETY UPON THE SAID ACCOUNT OR ANY OTHER ACCOUNT OR FOR LIABILITIES INCURRED OR PAYMENTS
MADE BY THE MORTGAGEE ON ACCOUNT OF THE MORTGAGOR, THE AMOUNT DUE AT ANY TIME ON THIS SECURITY TO BE ASCERTAINED FROM THE BOOKS OF THE MORTGAGEE

#### ACCOUNT CURRENT

Please complete the below in respect of "account current" by deleting where appropriate

\*I/We the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to \*me/us by the mortgagee(s), bind \*myself/ourselves to pay the mortgagee(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principle, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above.

OTHER OBLIGATION			
Please complete the b	elow in r	respect of "other obligation".	
*I/we the mortgagor(s)	in consi	deration	
	TTO/26/203000000000000000000000000000000000		
		TO ANNI NAVIVI NAVIVA MARKEE EE A ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI ANNI AN	
bind *myself/ourselve:	s to		
for the purpose of bett	er securi	ing to the mortgagee(s) the *sums/	obligation mentioned above.
*I/we hereby mortgage	to the m	iortgagee(s)	
THE STATE OF THE S	Figures		
State the shares, in both figures and words	*	64 / 64THS	rressumplikier kasiante periosante nikumaanakan kaskakin dekintense zerressa zerressa olikikum interse zerressa — con ress
	Words	SIXTY FOUR / SIXTY FOUR	THS
shares of which *I/we :	are the o	wners in the ship described above	and its appurtenances.
	ibove-me	es hereby declare that *I/we have t entioned shares and that they are t above ship.	
		$(x_1, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, \dots, x_n) \in \mathbb{R}^n$	
		}e.	
	:		
PLEASE READ BEFOR	E COMPLI	ETING SECTION 3:	
If the mortgagor is a com	pany, then	SECTION 3A must be completed.	
If the mortgagor(s) are or	ie or more	individuals, then SECTION 3B must be	completed.
If the mortgagor(s) are a	Limited Lis	ability Partnership, then SECTION 3C mu	ıst be completed.
When the mortgage is c	ıriginally (	executed you should send this deed (s post to:	with the applicable fee) via email or
Registry of Shipping an	d Seamer	1	
Anchor Court, Keen Road	i, Cardiff, (	CF24 5JW, UK.	
Tel No: 0203 90 85200			
Email: Fishing:		Pleasure:	Commercial:
fishing.registry@mcg	a.gov.uk	part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk	comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

	3A: COMPLETE IF THE M	ORTGAGOR IS	A COMPANY	
		l (in England, Wales	and	SAMPYONOMENT
	Northern Ireland)			
	Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scot	land)		
	v outbourbed by the mongagor (in bear	aerio)		Assertation Control of the Control o
	On this5 day of	July	20 <u>2/2.</u> by:-	
	** (a) the affixing of the comm presence of the following per			
	** (b) signing by the following	persons;	**delete as appropriate	Company seal
The same	Director	U		
	Director or Secretary			**************************************
٠	Authorised Signatory			
	Authorised Signatory			
- Ann	# Witnessed by (Signature)	David	Dich	
	Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	DAVID	Dick	
	Address of Witness	***********		****
	(PRINT ADDRESS)			×
	in the state of th	× <b>XXX</b>	XXXXXXXXX	
	# If the signature must be witnessed	I the name and addr	ess of the witness must be give	n
	Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the pres seal is affixed any special requirement	ence of a witness wh	o completes the details above to a	ttest the signature. If the common
	IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one mem Alternatively, signature may be effecte authorised to sign the document on be by one authorised signatory and either	ber of the Limited Lis d without a witness b half of the company,	ibility Partnership, provided such s y two directors, or a director and th or two members of the Limited Lia	ingle signature is witnessed. ne secretary, or two persons
	OFFICIAL USE ONLY		Compression and administration as the second of the second	
	Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the R	tegister
	Time of Entry		Officer's	Initials

3B: COMPLETE IF THE	MORTGAGOR(S) IS	S/ARE ONE O	R MORE IND	DIVIDUAL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in Englar	nd and Wales)			
* Subscribed (in Scotland)				
* Signed, sealed and delivered (	(in Northern Ireland)		DOCUMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
		* Delete as approp	priate	
On this day	<b>01</b>	25	P P	
by the following person(s)	signing as mortgag	jor(s):	Alarm Lamendella.	
			annual S	Seal(s) if executed in Northern Ireland
			`	Seal(s) il executed ill isottletti ileialit
Signature(s) of Mortgagor(s)				
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)				
Name(s) of Witness(es)			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Address(es) of Witness(es)				
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)				
NOTE: Every signature must hav	ve one witness.	and the second s		
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	AUZAHIHAHIHINATAAANTAMAMAANTAMA	en e		
Mortgage (Priority	1) -	Date of Entry	into the Regist	ter
Time of Entr	<b>y</b> .		Officer's Initia	ils

#### 3C: COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

- ♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
- Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)

	* Delete as appropriate	
this day of	by signing by	the following persons
Member		
Member		-
Witnessed by (Signature)		
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)		
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)		
TE: In Scotland subscription may be ne Limited Liability Partnership.	by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one	witness, or by two members
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		
OFFICIAL USE ONLY  Mortgage (Priority)  Time of entry	Date of entry into the Register Officer's Initials	PROTECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

## 4: TRANSFER OF MORTGAGE \*I/we, the above mentioned mortgagee(s), in consideration of: (Enter the sum of money or the nature of the obligation). This day (enter "paid to me/us" or a narrative suitable to the obligation). Full Name(s) of Transferee Address Ву: (Please write the place of business if a company) hereby transfer to \*him/her/them the benefit of the within written security PLEASE READ: If the transferor is a company, then SECTION 4A must be completed. If the transferor(s) are one or more individuals, then SECTION 4B must be completed. If the transferor(s) are a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 4C must be completed. When a transfer of mortgage is executed you should send this deed by email or post to: Registry of Shipping and Seamen Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK. Tel No: 0203 90 85200 Email: Pleasure: Commercial: Fishing:

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

4A: COMPLETE IF THE T	KANSBERORIS	A COMPANY	
<ul> <li>Executed by the transferor as a Northern Ireland)</li> </ul>	deed (in England, V	Vales and	
♦ Subscribed by the transferor (in	Scotland)		
On this day of		20 hv:-	
** (a) the affixing of the com		····································	
transferor in the presence		i nersons	
signing; or	. We is a second of the second of the second		
** (b) signing by the following	nersons:	** Delete as appropriate	Company seal
Director			
Director or Secretary		MANAGAMAMAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
missen as meressily			
Authorised Signatory			
		HURINI HAVI INN HAVINA KARANSA KARANSA KARANSA INN HAVI I	
Authorised Signatory			
** ***			Made and a second secon
** Witnessed by (Signature)			
Name of Witness		dra december de la companya del la companya de la c	
(PRINT NAME)			
10000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
# If the signature must be witnesse	the name and addr	ess of the witness must be giver	i
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the pres seal is affixed any special requiremen	ence of a witness whi	o completes the details above to at	est the signature. If the common
IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one mer Alternatively, signature may be effecte authorised to sign the document on be by one authorised signatory and either	nber of the Limited Lia ad without a witness b shalf of the company.	ibility Partnership, provided such sign y two directors, or a director and the or two members of the Limited Liab	ngle signature is witnessed. e secretary, or two persons
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		The state of the s	. en en en
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority		Date of Entry into the Regi	ster
Time of Entry		Officer's Initi	als

4B: COMPLETE IF TRAN	ISFEROR(S) IS/A	RE ONE OR M	ORZ INDIVID	UAL(S)	
* Executed as a deed (in England	I and Wales)		directions		
* Subscribed (in Scotland)	and malou,				
* Signed, sealed and delivered (ii	Northern Ireland)				
		* Delete as appro	priate		
		••			
On this day o		*******************	# # * #		
by the following person(s) s			Account		
	- W	• •	Se	al(s) if executed in Northern Irela	па
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SANATURAL TOS. 1. VII. COL. POSITIANUINIANOGINAS. NA SINIMORANANA	7
Signature(s) of					-
Transferor(s)					ADMODANA WAS
		× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×			-
					-
In the presence of:					İ
Signature(s) of Witness(es)			WANTED COLUMN		
	······································			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Transfer
Name(s) of Witness(es)					
,					
					-
	A 255 A 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				7
					***************************************
Address(es) of Witness(es)					TATTATTO NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF
					ноопения помен
Occupation(s) of	totoontaanaantaa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Witness(es)					
NOTE: Every signature must ha	ve one witness.		<u> </u>		j
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	······································				
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority		Date of Entry	into the Regist	ėr [	*
Time of Entry	- Company of the Comp		Officer's Initial	8	

## 4C: COMPLETE IF TRANSFEROR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Executed by the transferor as a d	eed (in England, W	ales and Northern Ireland)	
Subscribed by the transferor (in S	cotland)		* Delete as appropriate
On this day of persons:	स्थापन क्रम के बनाने में अंग्लेश के सब के की ही मात्र कर है.	20 by signing by	the following
Member	- Soc Commence and	ikikokalida kana <u>mana na mara ya kanamana na mara na m</u>	,
Member		and the second s	
Witnessed by (Signature)	AVAGE STATE OF THE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A BLUTAN OUT THE PARTY OF THE P
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)			
NOTE: In Scotland subscription may be of the Limited Liability Partnership.	by one member of the	a Limited Liability Partnership and one	witness, or by two members
OFFICIAL USE ONLY  Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)  Time of Entry		Date of Entry into the Register	

## 5: DISCHARGE OF A MORTGAGE

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

* Received by the within-mentioned * £", or a narrative suitable to the oblig		of the mortgage, enter "the sum of
This within written security is now disch	narged.	
* The within-mentioned *mortgagee(s	)/transferee(s) have agree	d to discharge this within written
security and it is therefore discharge	d.	
PLEASE READ:		
Warning: If the discharged deed is not pragainst the vessel.	resented to the Registry the	e mortgage will remain registered
If the Discharge is given by a company, the	n SECTION 5A must be con	npleted.
If the Discharge is given by one or more ind	lividuals, then SECTION 5B i	must be completed.
If the Discharge is given by a Limited Liabili	ty Partnership, then SECTIO	N 5C must be completed.
When a Discharge of Mortgage is execut	ed you should send this de	ed via email or post to:
Registry of Shipping and Seamen		
Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5J	W, UK.	
Tel No: 0203 90 85200		
Email:		
Fishing:	Pleasure:	Commercial:

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

5A: COMPLETE IF DISCHAR	GE IS GIVEN BY A COMPAI	NY	
♦ Executed by the mortgagee/transfer	ee as a deed (in England, Wales	s and	
Northern Ireland)			
Subscribed by the mortgagee/transl	eree (in Scotland)	11000	and the state of t
		AAAAAAA	TWITHTHAT
On this day of	**************************************	···· by:-	www.mes
** (a) the affixing of the commo	n seal of the * mortgagee/	100000	Ambibach I Antilla
transferee in the presence of	the following persons		
signing; or			
** (b) signing by the following p	ersons; *delete as appro	Company seal opriate	
Director			and in contract of the contrac
Director or Secretary			
	444444444444444444444444444444444444444	303000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Authorised Signatory			
B 48	**************************************	#*************************************	
Authorised Signatory			
** Witnessed by (Signature)		ANIA	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
(L. Lista I savater)			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
# If the signature must be witnessed th		•	
		<ul> <li>(a) two directors;</li> <li>(b) by the company secretary</li> <li>stalls above to attest the signature. If the common</li> </ul>	
seal is affixed any special requirement of	he company's articles about signing	must be complied with.	
		pany or one person authorised to sign the docur provided such single signature is witnessed.	ment
		a director and the secretary, or two persons f the Limited Liability Partnership. Note that sign	ature
by one authorised signatory and either a			conside C
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	VA	acciónidas y	
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry	r into the Register	New York Comments
Time of Entry		Officer's Initials	***************************************

5B: COMPLETE IF DISC	HARGE IS GIVEN BY	ONE OR MORE	INDIVIDUAL(S)	
* Executed as a deed (in Englan	d and Wales)			WWW.WWW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.W
* Subscribed (in Scotland)			TURE CARROLL	
* Signed, sealed and delivered (i	n Northern Ireland)		oblidier/crimmum.	
	* De	elete as appropriate	Consequentials	
			Name of the state	
On this day o	2	. 20	desining	
by the following person(s) signing as mortgagee(s)/transferee(s):				
			Seal(s) if executed in I	Vorthern Ireland
Signature of Mortgagee(s)/Transferee(s)				enter the state of
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)				- при
Name(s) of Witness(es)				
Address(es) of Witness(es)		WHO CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE		TOTAL DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)				
NOTE: Every signature must hav	e one witness.	accumurum uzurur vairidakilmum uzururundum eereere		E TOO L'ORGE
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	· .	A STATE OF THE STA	40-41114-4114-4114-41-41-41-41-41-41-41-41	
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority	) [	ate of Entry into the	e Register	00000100000000000000000000000000000000
Time of Entry	***	Office	r's Initials	Avelled by Artificial by Artif

#### 5C: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
 Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)
 Delete as appropriate

Member Member Witnessed by Name (PRINT NAME) Address (PRINT ADDRESS) NOTE: In Scotland subscription may be by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two members of the Limited Liability Partnership. Your Information We collect personal information about you to carry out our official duty and to keep the UK ship register up to date and to make sure our services are planned to meet vessel owner's needs. For more information on how we use your information please see our full privacy policy available on our website https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency.

OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry into the Register
Time of Entry	Officer's Initials
<u></u>	